
HCPCS CODE CODE DESCRIPTION DRUG NAME PREFERRED BIOSIMILAR (IF APPLICABLE)

J0129 ABATACEPT INJECTION            ORENCIA

J0172 INJ, ADUCANUMAB-AVWA, 2 MG     ADUHELM (DISCTONINUED)

J0174 INJ, LECANEMAB-IRMB, 1 MG      LEQEMBI

J0175 INJ, DONANEMAB-AZBT, 2 MG      KISUNLA

J0177 INJ, AFLIBERCEPT HD, 1 MG      EYLEA HD

J0180 AGALSIDASE BETA INJECTION      FABRAZYME

J0202 INJECTION, ALEMTUZUMAB         LEMTRADA

J0217 INJ VELMANASE ALFA-TYCV 1 MG   LAMZEDE

J0218 INJ OLIPUDASE ALFA-RPCP 1MG    XENPOZYME

J0219 INJ AVAL ALFA-NQPT 4MG         NEXVIAZYME

J0221 LUMIZYME INJECTION             LUMIZYME

J0222 INJ., PATISIRAN, 0.1 MG        ONPATTRO

J0223 INJ GIVOSIRAN 0.5 MG           GIVLAARI

J0224 INJ. LUMASIRAN, 0.5 MG         OXLUMO

J0225 INJ, VUTRISIRAN, 1 MG          AMVUTTRA

J0256 ALPHA 1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR   PROLASTIN C

J0257 GLASSIA INJECTION              GLASSIA

J0401 INJ, ABILIFY MAINTENA, 1 MG    ABILIFY MAINTENA

J0402 INJ, ABILIFY ASIMTUFII, 1 MG   ABILIFY ASIMTUFII

J0480 BASILIXIMAB                    SIMULECT

J0485 BELATACEPT INJECTION           NULOJIX

J0490 BELIMUMAB INJECTION            BENLYSTA

J0491 INJ ANIFROLUMAB-FNIA 1MG       SAPHNELO

J0517 INJ., BENRALIZUMAB, 1 MG       FASENRA

J0565 INJ, BEZLOTOXUMAB, 10 MG       ZINPLAVA

J0584 INJECTION, BUROSUMAB-TWZA 1M   CRYSVITA

J0585 BOTULINUM TOXIN TYPE A PER UNIT BOTOX

J0586 ABOBOTULINUMTOXINA             DYSPORT

J0587 INJ, RIMABOTULINUMTOXINB       MYOBLOC

J0588 INCOBOTULINUMTOXIN A           XEOMIN

J0589 INJ DAXIBOTULINUMTOXINA-LANM   DAXXIFY

J0593 INJ., LANADELUMAB-FLYO, 1 MG   TAKHZYRO

J0596 INJECTION, RUCONEST            RUCONEST

J0597 C-1 ESTERASE, BERINERT         BERINERT

J0598 C-1 ESTERASE, CINRYZE          CINRYZE

J0638 CANAKINUMAB INJECTION          ILARIS

J0717 CERTOLIZUMAB PEGOL INJ 1MG     CIMZIA

J0725 CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN/1000U   PREGNYL/NOVAREL

J0775 COLLAGENASE, CLOST HIST INJ    XIAFLEX

J0791 INJ CRIZANLIZUMAB-TMCA 5MG     ADAKVEO

J0870 INJECTION, IMETELSTAT, 1 MG    RYTELO

J0896 INJ LUSPATERCEPT-AAMT 0.25MG   REBLOZYL

J0897 DENOSUMAB INJECTION            PROLIA
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J1096 DEXAMETHA OPTH INSERT 0.1 MG   DEXTENZA

J1203 INJ, CIPAGLUCOSIDASE, 5 MG     POMBILITI

J1290 ECALLANTIDE INJECTION          KALBITOR

J1299 INJ, ECULIZUMAB, 2 MG          SOLIRIS

J1300 Inj, eculizumab, 10mg SOLIRIS

J1301 INJECTION, EDARAVONE, 1 MG     RADICAVA

J1302 INJ, SUTIMLIMAB-JOME, 10 MG    ENJAYMO

J1303 INJ., RAVULIZUMAB-CWVZ 10 MG   ULTOMIRIS

J1305 INJ, EVINACUMAB-DGNB, 5MG      EVKEEZA

J1306 INJECTION, INCLISIRAN, 1 MG    LEQVIO

J1322 ELOSULFASE ALFA, INJECTION     VIMIZIM

J1323 INJ, ELRANATAMAB-BCMM, 1 MG    ELREXFIO

J1325 EPOPROSTENOL INJECTION         Generic VELETRI

J1326 INJ, ZOLBETUXIMAB-CLZB, 2 MG   VYLOY

J1434 INJ, FOCINVEZ, 1MG             FOCINVEZ

J1440 FECAL MICROBIOTA JSLM 1 ML     REBYOTA

J1442 INJ FILGRASTIM EXCL BIOSIMIL   NEUPOGEN GRANIX OR NIVESTYM

J1458 GALSULFASE INJECTION           NAGLAZYME

J1459 INJ IVIG PRIVIGEN 500 MG       PRIVIGEN

J1460 GAMMA GLOBULIN 1 CC INJ        GAMASTAN

J1551 INJ CUTAQUIG 100 MG            CUTAQUIG

J1552 INJ, ALYGLO, 500 MG            ALYGLO

J1554 INJ. ASCENIV                   ASCENIV

J1555 INJ CUVITRU, 100 MG            CUVITRU

J1556 INJ, IMM GLOB BIVIGAM, 500MG   BIVIGAM

J1557 GAMMAPLEX INJECTION            GAMMAPLEX

J1558 INJ. XEMBIFY, 100 MG           XEMBVIFY

J1559 HIZENTRA INJECTION             HIZENTRA

J1560 GAMMA GLOBULIN > 10 CC INJ     MISC. FOR ALL

J1561 GAMUNEX-C/GAMMAKED             GAMUNEX-C

J1566 IMMUNE GLOBULIN, POWDER        BIVIGAM

J1568 OCTAGAM INJECTION              OCTAGAM

J1569 GAMMAGARD LIQUID INJECTION     GAMMAGARD

J1571 HEPAGAM B IM INJECTION         HEPAGAM

J1573 HEPAGAM B INTRAVENOUS, INJ     HEPAGAM

J1575 HYQVIA 100MG IMMUNEGLOBULIN    HYQVIA

J1576 INJ, PANZYGA, 500 MG           PANZYGA

J1602 GOLIMUMAB FOR IV USE 1MG       SIMPONI

J1628 INJ., GUSELKUMAB, 1 MG         TREMFYA

J1640 HEMIN, 1 MG                    PANHEMATIN

J1743 IDURSULFASE INJECTION          ELAPRASE

J1745 INFLIXIMAB NOT BIOSIMIL 10MG   REMICADE INFLECTRA

J1747 INJ, SPESOLIMAB-SBZO, 1 MG     SPEVIGO

J1748 ZYMFENTRA (auto-inject pen) ZYMFENTRA INFLECTRA

J1749 INJ, ILOPROST, 0.1 MCG         AURLUMYN

J1786 IMUGLUCERASE INJECTION         CEREZYME

J1823 INJ. INEBILIZUMAB-CDON, 1 MG   UPLIZNA

J1930 LANREOTIDE INJECTION           Generic SANDOSTATIN

J1931 LARONIDASE INJECTION           ALDURAZYME

J1943 INJ., ARISTADA INITIO, 1 MG    ARISTADA

J1944 ARIPIPRAZOLE LAUROXIL 1 MG     ARISTADA

J1950 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE /3.75 MG    LUPRON 

J1951 INJ FENSOLVI 0.25 MG           FENSOLVI

J1952 LEUPROLIDE INJ, CAMCEVI, 1MG   CAMCEVI

J1954 LEUPROLIDE DEPOT CIPLA 7.5MG   LURATE

J2182 INJECTION, MEPOLIZUMAB, 1MG    NUCALA



J2267 INJ, MIRIKIZUMAB-MRKZ, 1 MG    OMVOH

J2277 INJ, MOTIXAFORTIDE, 0.25 MG    APHEXDA

J2323 NATALIZUMAB INJECTION          TYSABRI

J2327 INJ RISANKIZUMAB-RZAA 1 MG     SKYRIZI

J2329 INJ UBLITUXIMAB-XIIY, 1 MG     BRIUMVI

J2350 INJECTION, OCRELIZUMAB, 1 MG   OCREVUS

J2351 INJ OCRELIZUMAB 1MG HYA-OCSQ   OCREVUS ZUNOVO

J2353 OCTREOTIDE INJECTION, DEPOT    SANDOSTATIN LAR

J2356 INJ TEZEPELUMAB-EKKO, 1MG      TEZSPIRE

J2357 OMALIZUMAB INJECTION           XOLAIR

J2358 OLANZAPINE LONG-ACTING INJ     ZYPREXA RELPREVV

J2425 PALIFERMIN INJECTION           KEPIVANCE

J2426 INJ, INVEGA SUSTENNA, 1 MG     INVEGA SUSTENNA

J2427 INJ, INVEGA HAFYERA/TRINZA     INVEGA HAFYERA

J2468 INJ, PALONOSETRON (POSFREA)    POSFREA

J2502 INJ, PASIREOTIDE LONG ACTING   SIGNIFOR LAR

J2506 INJ PEGFILGRAST EX BIO 0.5MG   NEULASTA ZIEXTENZO

J2507 PEGLOTICASE INJECTION          KRYSTEXXA

J2508 PEGUNIGALSIDASE ALFA-IWXJ      ELFABRIO

J2562 PLERIXAFOR INJECTION           MOZOBIL

J2724 PROTEIN C CONCENTRATE          CEPROTIN

J2778 RANIBIZUMAB INJECTION          LUCENTIS BYOOVIZ

J2779 INJ, SUSVIMO 0.1 MG            SUSVIMO

J2781 INJ, PEGCETACOPLAN, 1MG        EMPAVELI

J2783 RASBURICASE                    ELITEK

J2786 INJECTION, RESLIZUMAB, 1MG     CINQAIR

J2798 INJ., PERSERIS, 0.5 MG         PERSERIS

J2799 INJ, UZEDY, 1 MG               UZEDY

J2860 INJECTION, SILTUXIMAB          SYLVANT

J3032 INJ. EPTINEZUMAB-JJMR 1 MG     VYEPTI

J3055 INJ TALQUETAMAB-TGVS 0.25 MG   TALVEY

J3060 INJ, TALIGLUCERASE ALFA 10 U   ELELYSO

J3111 INJ. ROMOSOZUMAB-AQQG 1 MG     EVENITY

J3241 INJ. TEPROTUMUMAB-TRBW 10 MG   TEPEZZA

J3245 INJ., TILDRAKIZUMAB, 1 MG      ILUMYA

J3247 INJ SECUKINUMAB INTRAV 1MG     COSENTYX

J3262 TOCILIZUMAB INJECTION          ACTEMRA TYENNE

J3263 INJ, TORIPALIMAB-TPZI, 1 MG    LOQTORZI

J3285 TREPROSTINIL INJECTION         REMODULIN

J3300 TRIAMCINOLONE A INJ PRS-FREE   TRIESENCE

J3315 TRIPTORELIN PAMOATE            TRELESTAR

J3316 INJ., TRIPTORELIN XR 3.75 MG   TRIPTODUR

J3358 USTEKINUMAB, IV INJECT, 1 MG   STELARA

J3380 INJ VEDOLIZUMAB IV 1 MG        ENTYVIO

J3385 VELAGLUCERASE ALFA             VPRIV

J3401 VYJUVEK 5X10^9PFU/ML, 0.1 ML   VYJUVEK

J7170 INJ., EMICIZUMAB-KXWH 0.5 MG   HEMLIBRA

J7171 INJ, ADZYNMA, 10 IU            ADZYNMA

J7172 INJ MARSTACIM-HNCQ, 0.5 MG     HYPAVZI

J7175 INJ, FACTOR X, (HUMAN), 1IU    COAGADEX

J7177 INJ., FIBRYGA, 1 MG            FIBRYGA

J7178 INJ HUMAN FIBRINOGEN CON NOS   RIASTAP

J7179 VONVENDI INJ 1 IU VWF:RCO      VONVENDI

J7180 FACTOR XIII ANTI-HEM FACTOR    CORIFACT

J7181 FACTOR XIII RECOMB A-SUBUNIT   TRETTEN

J7182 FACTOR VIII RECOMB NOVOEIGHT   NOVOEIGHT



J7183 WILATE INJECTION               WILATE

J7185 XYNTHA INJ                     XYNTHA

J7186 ANTIHEMOPHILIC VIII/VWF COMP   ALPHANATE

J7187 HUMATE-P, INJ                  HUMATE

J7188 FACTOR VIII RECOMB OBIZUR      OBIZUR

J7189 FACTOR VIIA RECOMB NOVOSEVEN   NOVOSEVEN

J7190 FACTOR VIII                    HEMOFIL M

J7192 FACTOR VIII RECOMBINANT NOS    FACTOR VIII RECOMBINANT (NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

J7193 FACTOR IX NON-RECOMBINANT      ALPHANINE SD

J7194 FACTOR IX COMPLEX              PROFILNINE

J7195 FACTOR IX RECOMBINANT NOS      BENEFIX

J7197 ANTITHROMBIN III INJECTION     THROMBATE III

J7198 ANTI-INHIBITOR                 FEIBA NF

J7200 FACTOR IX RECOMBINAN RIXUBIS   RIXUBIS

J7201 FACTOR IX ALPROLIX RECOMB      ALPROLIX

J7202 FACTOR IX IDELVION INJ         IDELVION

J7203 FACTOR IX RECOMB GLY REBINYN   REBINYN

J7204 INJ RECOMBIN ESPEROCT PER IU   ESPEROCT

J7205 FACTOR VIII FC FUSION RECOMB   ELOCTATE

J7207 FACTOR VIII PEGYLATED RECOMB   ADYNOVATE

J7208 INJ. JIVI 1 IU                 JIVI

J7209 FACTOR VIII NUWIQ RECOMB 1IU   NUWIQ

J7210 INJ, AFSTYLA, 1 I.U.           AFSTYLA

J7211 INJ, KOVALTRY, 1 I.U.          KOVALTRY

J7212 FACTOR VIIA RECOMB SEVENFACT   SEVENFACT

J7213 INJ, IXINITY, 1 I.U.           IXINITY

J7214 ALTUVIIIO PER FACTOR VIII IU   ALTUVIIIO

J7311 INJ., RETISERT, 0.01 MG        RETISERT

J7313 INJ., ILUVIEN, 0.01 MG         ILUVIEN

J7314 INJ., YUTIQ, 0.01 MG           YUTIQ

J7355 INJ TRAVOPROST INTRA IMPL      IDOSE TR

J7402 MOMETASONE SINUS SINUVA        SINUVA

J7504 LYMPHOCYTE IMMUNE GLOBULIN     ATGAM

J7511 ANTITHYMOCYTE GLOBULN RABBIT   THYMOGLOBULIN

J7601 ENSIFENTRINE INH 3 MG          OHTUVAYRE

J7639 DORNASE ALFA NON-COMP UNIT     PULMOZYME

J7677 REVEFENACIN INH NON-COM 1MCG   YUPELRI

J7682 TOBRAMYCIN NON-COMP UNIT       TOBI

J7686 TREPROSTINIL, NON-COMP UNIT    TYVASO

J9021 INJ, ASPARA, RYLAZE, 0.1 MG    RYLAZE

J9022 INJ, ATEZOLIZUMAB,10 MG        TECENTRIQ

J9023 INJECTION, AVELUMAB, 10 MG     BAVENCIO

J9024 INJ ATEZOLIZUMB 5MG HYA-TQJS   TECENTRIQ HYBREZA

J9026 INJ, TARLATAMAB-DLLE, 1 MG     IMDELLTRA

J9028 INJ, NOGAPENDEKIN PMLN, 1MCG   ANKTIVA

J9029 INSTILL ADSTILADRIN, TX DOSE   ADSTILADRIN

J9035 BEVACIZUMAB INJECTION          AVASTIN ZIRABEV

J9039 INJECTION, BLINATUMOMAB        BLINCYTO

J9042 BRENTUXIMAB VEDOTIN INJ        ADCETRIS

J9043 CABAZITAXEL INJECTION          JEVTANA

J9047 INJECTION, CARFILZOMIB, 1 MG   KYPROLIS

J9061 INJ, AMIVANTAMAB-VMJW          RYBREVANT

J9063 INJ, ELAHERE, 1 MG             ELAHERE

J9118 INJ. CALASPARGASE PEGOL-MKNL   ASPARLAS

J9119 INJ., CEMIPLIMAB-RWLC, 1 MG    LIBTAYO

J9145 INJECTION, DARATUMUMAB 10 MG   DARZALEX FASPRO



J9153 INJ DAUNORUBICIN, CYTARABINE   VYXEOS

J9173 INJ., DURVALUMAB, 10 MG        IMFINZI

J9176 INJECTION, ELOTUZUMAB, 1MG     EMPLICITI

J9200 FLOXURIDINE INJECTION          FLOXURIDINE

J9203 GEMTUZUMAB OZOGAMICIN 0.1 MG   MYLOTARG

J9204 INJ MOGAMULIZUMAB-KPKC, 1 MG   POTELIGEO

J9210 INJ., EMAPALUMAB-LZSG, 1 MG    GAMIFANT

J9223 INJ. LURBINECTEDIN, 0.1 MG     ZEPZELCA

J9226 SUPPRELIN LA IMPLANT           SUPPRELIN LA

J9227 INJ. ISATUXIMAB-IRFC 10 MG     SARCLISA

J9228 IPILIMUMAB INJECTION           YERVOY

J9229 INJ INOTUZUMAB OZOGAM 0.1 MG   BESPONSA

J9248 INJ MELPHALAN (HEPZATO) 1 MG   HEPZATO

J9266 PEGASPARGASE INJECTION         ONCASPAR

J9268 PENTOSTATIN INJECTION          NIPENT

J9269 INJ. TAGRAXOFUSP-ERZS 10 MCG   ELZONRIS

J9271 INJ PEMBROLIZUMAB              KEYTRUDA

J9272 INJ, DOSTARLIMAB-GXLY, 10 MG   JEMPERLI

J9273 INJ TISOTU VEDOTIN-TFTV, 1MG   TIVDAK

J9274 INJ, TEBENTAFUSP-TEBN, 1 MCG   KIMMTRAK

J9276 INJ ZANIDATAMAB-HRII, 2 MG     ZIIHERA

J9286 INJ GLOFITAMAB GXBM, 2.5 MG    COLUMVI

J9295 INJECTION, NECITUMUMAB, 1 MG   PORTRAZZA

J9298 INJ NIVOL RELATLIMAB 3MG/1MG   OPDUALAG

J9299 INJECTION, NIVOLUMAB           OPDIVO

J9301 OBINUTUZUMAB INJ               GAZYVA

J9303 PANITUMUMAB INJECTION          VECTIBIX

J9304 INJ. PEMETREXED, 10 MG         PEMFEXY

J9306 INJECTION, PERTUZUMAB, 1 MG    PERJETA

J9307 PRALATREXATE INJECTION         FOLOTYN

J9308 INJECTION, RAMUCIRUMAB         CYRAMZA

J9309 INJ, POLATUZUMAB VEDOTIN 1MG   POLIVY

J9311 INJ RITUXIMAB, HYALURONIDASE   RITUXAN HYCELA

J9312 INJ., RITUXIMAB, 10 MG         RITUXAN RUXIENCE

J9316 PERTUZU, TRASTUZU, 10 MG       PHESGO

J9317 SACITUZUMAB GOVITECAN-HZIY     TRODELVY

J9321 INJ EPCORITAMAB-BYSP 0.16 MG   EPKINLY

J9324 INJ, PEMRYDI RTU, 10 MG        PEMRYDI

J9325 INJ TALIMOGENE LAHERPAREPVEC   IMLYGIC

J9328 TEMOZOLOMIDE INJECTION         (DISCONTINUED) 

J9329 INJ, TISLELIZUMAB-JSGR         TEVIMBRA

J9330 TEMSIROLIMUS INJECTION         TORISEL

J9331 INJ SIROLIMUS PROT PART 1 MG   FYARRO

J9332 INJ EFGARTIGIMOD 2MG           VYVGART

J9333 INJ RONZANOLIXIZUM-NOLI 1 MG   RYSTIGGO

J9334 INJ EFGART-ALFA 2MG HYA-QVFC   VYVGART HYTRULO

J9345 INJ, RETIFANLIMAB-DLWR, 1 MG   ZYNYZ

J9347 INJ, TREMELIMUMAB-ACTL, 1 MG   IMJUDO

J9348 INJ. NAXITAMAB-GQGK, 1 MG      DANYELZA

J9349 INJ., TAFASITAMAB-CXIX         MONJUVI

J9350 INJ MOSUNETUZUMAB-AXGB, 1 MG   LUNSUMIO

J9352 INJECTION TRABECTEDIN 0.1MG    YONDELIS

J9353 INJ. MARGETUXIMAB-CMKB, 5 MG   MARGENZA

J9354 INJ, ADO-TRASTUZUMAB EMT 1MG KADCYLA

J9355 INJ TRASTUZUMAB EXCL BIOSIMI   HERCEPTIN ONTRUZANT

J9356 INJ. HERCEPTIN HYLECTA, 10MG   HERCEPTIN HYLECTA



J9357 VALRUBICIN INJECTION           VALSTAR

J9358 INJ FAM-TRASTU DERU-NXKI 1MG ENHERTU

J9359 INJ LON TESIRIN-LPYL 0.075MG   ZYNLONTA

J9380 INJ TECLISTAMAB CQYV 0.5 MG    TECVAYLI

J9381 INJ TEPLIZUMAB MZWV 5 MCG      TZIELD

Q5134 Natalizumab-sztn TYRUKO

Q2041 AXICABTAGENE CILOLEUCEL CAR+   YESCARTA

Q2042 TISAGENLECLEUCEL CAR-POS T     KYMRIAH

Q2043 SIPULEUCEL-T AUTO CD54+        PROVENGE

Q2053 BREXUCABTAGENE CAR POS T       TECARTUS

Q2054 LISOCABTAGENE MARA CAR POS T   BREYANZI

Q2055 IDECABTAGENE VICLEUCEL CAR     ABECMA

Q2056 CILTACABTAGENE CAR-POS T       CARVYKTI

Q2057 AFAMITRESGENE AUTOLEUCEL       TECELRA

Q5101 INJECTION, ZARXIO              ZARXIO GRANIX OR NIVESTYM

Q5104 INJECTION, RENFLEXIS           RENFLEXIS INFLECTRA

Q5107 INJ MVASI 10 MG                MVASI ZIRABEV

Q5108 INJECTION, FULPHILA            FULPHILA ZIEXTENZO

Q5111 INJECTION, UDENYCA 0.5 MG      UDENYCA ZIEXTENZO

Q5113 INJ HERZUMA 10 MG              HERZUMA ONTRUZANT

Q5114 INJ OGIVRI 10 MG               OGIVRI ONTRUZANT

Q5115 INJ TRUXIMA 10 MG              TRUXIMA RUXIENCE

Q5116 INJ., TRAZIMERA, 10 MG         TRAZIMERA ONTRUZANT

Q5117 INJ., KANJINTI, 10 MG          KANJINTI ONTRUZANT

Q5121 INJ. AVSOLA, 10 MG             AVSOLA INFLECTRA

Q5122 INJ, NYVEPRIA                  NYVEPRIA ZIEXTENZO

Q5123 INJ. RIABNI, 10 MG             RIANBI RUXIENCE

Q5125 INJ, RELEUKO 1 MCG             RELEUKO GRANIX OR NIVESTYM

Q5126 INJ ALYMSYS 10 MG              ALYMSYS ZIRABEV

Q5127 INJ, STIMUFEND, 0.5 MG         STIMUFEND ZIEXTENZO

Q5128 INJ, CIMERLI, 0.1 MG           CIMERLI BYOOVIZ

Q5129 INJ, VEGZELMA, 10 MG           VEGZELMA ZIRABEV

Q5130 INJ, FYLNETRA, 0.5 MG          FYLNETRA ZIEXTENZO

Q5133 INJ, TOFIDENCE, 1 MG           TOFIDENCE TYENNE

Q5146 INJ, HERCESSI, 10 MG           HERCESSI ONTRUZANT

Q5148 NYPOZI NYPOZI GRANIX OR NIVESTYM

Q5156 AVTOZMA AVTOZMA TYENNE

Q5160 JOBEVNE JOBEVNE ZIRABEV

Disclaimer:  The HCPCS Drug Codes provided are inclusive but not limited to those listed  provided  and  may change based on updates from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) and/or CHAMPUS Maximum Allowable Cost (CMAC). 
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